
Agency Workplace Mediation Coordinators (revised as of 9-28-20)

Agency Name Coordinator Name/Title/E-mail Address Phone

Accountancy, Board of Marjorie L. McGregor 101 N. 14th Street, 12th Floor 804-371-0750

Human Resource Client Manager Richmond, VA  23229

marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Accounts, Department of Diane Becken 101 N. 14th St. 804-692-0227

Human Resources Supervisor Monroe Building - 2nd Fl.

diane.becken@doa.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219

Aging & Rehabilitative Services, Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 804-726-1917

Department of Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

Agriculture & Consumer Services, Linda Cole 102 Governor Street 540-332-7320

Department of Human Resource Director Richmond, VA  23219

linda.cole@vdacs.virginia.gov

Alcoholic Beverage Control, John Singleton 2901 Hermitage Rd. 804-204-2310

Department of Assistant Director Human Resources Richmond, VA  23220

john.singleton@abc.virginia.gov

Behavioral Health and Developmental Grace DiLiberto 1220 Bank Street 804-786-3003

Services, Department of EEO/Employee Relations Manager 4th Floor

grace.diliberto@dbhds.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219

mailto:marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:doug.page@doa.virginia.gov
mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov
mailto:linda.cole@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:john.singleton@abc.virginia.gov
mailto:grace.diliberto@dbhds.virginia.gov


Blind and Vision Impaired, Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 540-332-7320

Department for the Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

Board for People with Disabilities, Virginia Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 540-332-7320

Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

Capitol Police, Division of Jamie Windley P.O. Box 1138 804-786-2442

Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23218

jwindley@dcp.virginia.gov

Christopher Newport University John Pascucci One University Place 757-594-0673

Assistant Director, Human Resources Newport News, VA  23606

john.pascucci@cnu.edu

Commonwealths Attorneys' Service CouncilLarry Martin P.O. Box 3549 757-253-4612

Staff Attorney Williamsburg, VA   23187 

lamar3@wm.edu

Compensation Board Marjorie L. McGregor 101 N. 14th Street, 12th Floor 804-371-0750

Human Resource Client Manager Richmond, VA  23229

marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Conservation and Recreation, Carolyn Scott 600 E. Main St. 24th Fl. 804-692-0439 

Department of Human Resource Generalist, Benefits Richmond, VA 23219

 carolyn.scott@dcr.virginia.gov

Corrections, Department of Bernadette Jones P.O. Box 26963 804-887-8496

Employee Relations/Grievance Manager Richmond, VA  23261

bernadette.jones@vadoc.virginia.gov

Council on Higher Education, State Derek Mountford 101 N. 14
th

 Street, 10
th

 FL 804-225-4417

derek.mountford@dhrm.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219

Debbie Wyatt-Smith 101 N. 14th Street, 10th FL

debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219 804-225-2007

mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov
mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov
mailto:sdillon@dcp.virginia.gov
mailto:ashleigh.andrews@cnu.edu
mailto:lamar3@wm.edu
mailto:marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:carolyn.scott@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:bernadette.jones@vadoc.virginia.gov
mailto:derek.mountford@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov


Criminal Justice Services, Department of Michele Thorpe 805 E. Broad St., 10th Fl. 804-371-0796

Human Resources Manager Richmond, VA  23219

michele.thorpe@dcjs.virginia.gov

Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 540-332-7320

Department for the Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

Education, Department of Rebecca "Becky" Marable PO Box 2120 804-225-2810

Director, Office of Human Resources Richmond, VA  23218

rebecca.marable@doe.virginia.gov

Elections, Department of Kevin Hill 1100 Bank St 804-864-8950

Business Manager Richmond, VA 23219

kevin.hill@elections.virginia.gov

Emergency Management, Department of Jeffrey McMahan 10501 Trade Court 804-897-9738

Human Resource Director Richmond, VA  23236-3713

jeffrey.mcmahan@vdem.virginia.gov

Employment Commission, Virginia Shirley Bray-Sledge 6606 West Broad Street 804-786-3466

Human Relations Manager Richmond, VA  23230

shirley.bray-sledge@vec.virginia.gov

Environmental Quality, Department of Renee Wilson 1111 East Main St. Suite 1400 804-698-4317

Human Resource Director Richmond, VA  23219

Renee.Wilson@deq.virginia.gov

Fire Programs, Department of Derek Mountford 101 N. 14th Street, 12th Floor 804-371-0750

Human Resource Client Manager Richmond, VA  23229

derek.mountford@dhrm.virginia.gov

Forensic Sciences, Department of Leslie Ellis 700 N. 5th Street 804-371-0211

Human Resource Director Richmond, VA  23219

leslie.ellis@dfs.virginia.gov

mailto:holly.clary@dcjs.virginia.gov
mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov
mailto:rebecca.marable@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:kevin.hill@elections.virginia.gov
mailto:shirley.bray-sledge@vec.virginia.gov
mailto:pmhawkins@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:derek.mountford@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:leslie.ellis@dfs.virginia.gov


Forestry, Department of Hector Rivera 900 Natural Resources Dr. 434-220-9069

HR Director Suite 800

hector.rivera@dof.virginia.gov Charlottesville, VA  22903

Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia Lydia Volskis P.O. Box 810 540-332-7850 x165

Senior Administrative Coordinator Staunton, VA  22402-0810

lydia.volskis@fcmv.virginia.gov

Game and Inland Fisheries, Department of Rebecca Lane 7870 Villa Park Dr., Ste 400 804-367-0849

Human Resource Director Henrico, VA 23228

rebecca.lane@dgif.virginia.gov

General Services, Department of Joann Robinson 1100 Bank St., Suite 410 804-786-3221

HR Manager for Employee Relations Richmond, VA  23219

joann.robinson@dgs.virginia.gov

Secondary Contact: Diane Winters 804-786-5305

Human Resources Director

diane.winters@dgs.virginia.gov

George Mason University Regina Ryder 4400 University Drive 703-993-1000

Employee Relations Consultant MS 3C3

rryder3@gmu.edu Fairfax, VA  22030

Gunston Hall Lena McAllister 10709 Gunston Rd. 703-550-9220 x232

Administrative Specialist Mason Neck, VA  22079

lena@gunstonhall.org

Health Professions, Department of Marjorie L. McGregor 101 N. 14th Street, 12th Fl 804-371-0750

Human Resource Client Manager Richmond, VA  23229

marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Health, Department of Gayle O'Neal 109 Governor St. 804-864-7108

EEO/Employee Relations Specialist Richmond, VA 23059

gayle.oneal@vdh.virginia.gov

mailto:hector.rivera@dof.virginia.gov
mailto:lydia.volskis@fcmv.virginia.gov
mailto:rebecca.lane@dgif.virginia.gov
mailto:joann.robinson@dgs.virginia.gov
mailto:diane.winters@dgs.virginia.gov
mailto:rryder3@gmu.edu
mailto:lena@gunstonhall.org
mailto:marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov


Historic Resources, Department of Wendy Baker 2801 Kensington Ave. 804-482-6447

HR Manager Richmond, VA 23221

Wendy.Baker@dhr.virginia.gov

Housing and Community Development, Rodney Steppe 600 E. Main St., Suite 300 804-371-7080

Department of Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23219

Rodney.Steppe@dhcd.virginia.gov

Human Resource Management, Amanda Monaco 101 N. 14th St. 804-225-2992

Department of Director of Workplace Conflict Monroe Building, 12th Fl.

amanda.monaco@dhrm.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219

James Madison University Chuck Flick 752 Ott Street, MSC 7009 540-568-3973

Assistant Director, HR Harrisonburg, VA  22807

flickco@jmu.edu

Jamestown-Yorktown Foundation Barbra Hoffman P.O. Box 1607 757-645-7038

Human Resource Manager Williamsburg, VA 23817-1670

barbra.hoffman@jyf.virginia.gov

Juvenile Justice, Department of Heather Schofield 600 E. Main St., 20th Floor 804-588-3928

Human Resource Manager Main Street Centre

heather.schofield@djj.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23219

Labor and Industry, Department of Milan Hapala Jr. 600 E. Main St., Ste 207 804-225-4684

Interim Human Resource Director Richmond, VA  23219

milan.hapala@doli.virginia.gov

Library of Virginia Vanessa D. Anderson 800 E. Broad St. 804-692-3582

Human Resource Consultant Richmond, VA  23219

vanessa.anderson@lva.virginia.gov

mailto:Wendy.Baker@dhr.virginia.gov
mailto:Rodney.Steppe@dhcd.virginia.gov
mailto:amanda.monaco@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:flickco@jmu.edu
mailto:barbra.hoffman@jyf.virginia.gov
mailto:gary.vanderhoof@djj.virginia.gov
mailto:milan.hapala@doli.virginia.gov
mailto:vanessa.anderson@lva.virginia.gov


Longwood University Lisa Mooney 201 High Street 434-395-2075

Chief Human Resources Officer Farmville, VA  23909

mooneylj@longwood.edu

Marine Resources Commission Linda Hancock 2600 Washington Ave., 3rd Fl. 757-247-8052

Director, Human Resources Newport News, VA  23607

linda.hancock@mrc.virginia.gov

Medical Assistance Services, Vonda Armstrong 600 E. Broad St. (804) 786-7933

Department of Human Resources Richmond, VA  23219

vonda.armstrong@dmas.virginia.gov

Military Affairs, Department of Michelle Claiborne Building 316, Fort Pickett 434-298-6105

Human Resource Analyst Blackstone, VA  23824

michelle.d.claiborne.nfg@mail.mil

Mines, Minerals and Energy, Harve A. Mooney P.O. Drawer 900 276-523-8271

Department of Legal Services Officer 3405 Mountain Empire Road

harve.mooney@dmme.virginia.gov Big Stone Gap, VA  24219

Motor Vehicles, Deparment of John Gazzola P.O. Box 27412 804-367-9728

Personnel Manager Richmond, VA  23269

john.gazzola@dmv.virginia.gov

Motor Vehicle Dealer Board John Gazzola P.O. Box 27412 804-367-9728

Personnel Manager Richmond, VA  23269

john.gazzola@dmv.virginia.gov

mailto:mooneylj@longwood.edu
mailto:linda.hancock@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:vonda.armstrong@dmas.virginia.gov
mailto:michelle.d.claiborne.nfg@mail.mil
mailto:harve.mooney@dmme.virginia.gov
mailto:john.gazzola@dmv.virginia.gov
mailto:john.gazzola@dmv.virginia.gov


Museum of Fine Arts, Virginia Kimberly Wilson 201  N. Boulevard 804-340-1489

CHRO/Deputy Director for HR, Volunteers, & Community ServiceRichmond, VA  23220-4007

Kimberly.Wilson@vmfa.museum

Secondary Tia Lunsford 804-340-1486

Human Resources Business Partner

Tia.Lunsford@vmfa.museum

Museum of Natural History, Virginia Rhonda Casey 21 Starling Ave. 276-634-4158

Human Resources Manager Martinsville, VA  24112

rhonda.casey@vmnh.virginia.gov

Norfolk State University Mona Adkins-Easley 700 Park Avenue, Ste 160-G 757-823-8160

Associate Vice President for Human Resources/University FOIA OfficerH. B. Wilson Hall

madkins-easley@nsu.edu Norfolk, VA  23504

Secondary Lisa Little 757-823-8138

EEO Manager, Deputy Title IX Coordinator

lmlittle@nsu.edu

Old Dominion University JaRenae Whitehead 1502 Spong Hall 757-683-4564

Director of Human Resources for Employee Relations & Strategic InitiativesNorfolk, VA  23529

jwhitehe@odu.edu

Planning and Budget, Department of Marjorie L. McGregor 101 N. 14th Street, 12th Fl. 804-371-0750

Human Resource Client Manager Richmond, VA  23229

marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Professional and Occupational Regulation, Linda Bell 9960 Mayland Drive

Department of Human Resource Director Suite 400 804-367-2197

linda.bell@dpor.virginia.gov Richmond, VA  23233

mailto:Kimberly.Wilson@vmfa.museum
mailto:Tia.Lunsford@vmfa.museum
mailto:rhonda.casey@vmnh.virginia.gov
mailto:madkins-easley@nsu.edu
mailto:lmlittle@nsu.edu
mailto:jwhitehe@odu.edu
mailto:marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:linda.bell@dpor.virginia.gov


Racing Commission, Virginia Debbie Wyatt-Smith 101 N. 14th St. 12th Fl. 804-225-2007

Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23219

debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov

Radford University Marcia Elliot P.O. Box 6889 540-831-5582

Associate HR Director Radford, VA  24142

mhelliot@radford.edu

Rail & Public Transportation, Debbie Wyatt-Smith 101 N. 14th St. 12 Fl. 804-367-2909

Department of Client Manager Richmond, VA  23219

debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov  

Richard Bland College Takeya McLaurin 11301 Johnson Rd. 804-862-6208

of William and Mary Director of Human Resources South Prince George, VA  23805

tmclaurin@rbc.edu

Social Services, Department of Amanda Machan 801 E. Main St. 804-305-6839

Human Resource Analyst Richmond, VA  23219

amanda.machan@dss.virginia.gov

State Board of Elections Debbie Wyatt-Smith 101 N. 14th St. 12th Fl. 804-225-2007

Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23219

debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov

State Police, Department of Karen A. Robertson 7700 Midlothian Turnpike 804-674-2065

Personnel Practices Analyst/Employee Relations CoordinatorRichmond, VA  23235

karen.robertson@vsp.virginia.gov

Supplier Diversity and Small Business, Debbie Wyatt-Smith 101 North 14th Street 804-225-2532

Department of Client Manager 12th Floor

debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov Richmond, VA 23219

mailto:debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:mhelliot@radford.edu
mailto:debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:tmclaurin@rbc.edu
mailto:melinda.raines@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov
mailto:karen.robertson@vsp.virginia.gov
mailto:debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov


Taxation, Department of Karen Doty 600 E. Main Street, 23rd Fl. 804-786-3399

Human Resources Director Richmond, VA  23219

karen.doty@tax.virginia.gov

Tourism Corporation, Virginia Melissa Cox P.O. Box 798 804-545-5632

Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23218-0798

mcox@yesvirginia.org

Transportation, Department  of Victoria Terning 1221 East Broad St., 3rd Fl. 804-432-4162

Employee Relations Consultant Richmond, VA  23219

victoria.terning@vdot.virginia.gov

Christina Carey 804-786-3268 (office)

Employee Relations Consultant

christina.carey@vdot.virginia.gov

Treasury, Department of Meagan Whay 101 N. 14th St., 3rd Fl. 804-225-3758

Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23219

Meagan.Whay@trs.virginia.gov

University of Mary Washington Terri Lockhart 1301 College Avenue 540-654-2051

Employee Relations Manager Fredericksburg, VA  22401

 tlockhar@umw.edu

University of Virginia Brad Holland P.O. Box 400213-4213 434-924-7819

University Ombuds Charlottesville, VA 22904-4129

bkh9d@virginia.edu 

Veterans Services, Department of Lisa Cates 1601 Broad Rock Blvd 804-225-4185

Veterans Care Center HR Director Richmond, VA  23224

Sitter & Barfoot Veterans Care Center lisa.cates@dvs.virginia.gov

mailto:karen.doty@tax.virginia.gov
mailto:mcox@yesvirginia.org
mailto:Heather.Schofield@vdot.virginia.gov
mailto:Amanda.Rovelli@vdot.virginia.gov
mailto:Meagan.Whay@trs.virginia.gov
mailto:tlockhar@umw.edu
mailto:bkh9d@virginia.edu
mailto:lisa.cates@dvs.virginia.gov


Virginia Commonwealth University Ishneila "Squig" Moore 600 W. Franklin St. 2nd Fl. 804-828-1510

Dir. of Employee Relations and Performance Mgmt.Box 842511

imoore2@vcu.edu Richmond, VA  23284-2512

Virginia Community College System Cat Puckett 300 Arboretum Place, Ste 200 804-819-1670

Director of Human Resources & System InitiativesRichmond, VA 23236

cpuckett@vccs.edu

Virginia Economic Development Melissa Cox P.O. Box 798 804-545-5632

Partnership Human Resource Manager Richmond, VA  23218-0798

mcox@yesvirginia.org

Virginia Information Technologies Agency Anna Perryman 11751 Meadowville Ln 804-416-6009

Human Resources Managaer Chester, VA 23836

anna.perryman@vita.virginia.gov

Virginia Military Institute Eleanor Kania VMI Human Resources Office 540-464-7159

Human Resources Officer 305 Letcher Ave.

kaniael@vmi.edu Lexington, VA  24450  

Virginia Rehabilitative Center for Blind Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 540-332-7320

& Vision Impaired Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

Virginia State University Julia Walker P.O. Box 9412 804-524-5766

EEO Officer Petersburg, VA  23806

jawalker@vsu.edu

Gary Martin P.O. Box 9412 804-524-5083

Associate Director of Human Resources Petersburg, VA  23806
gmartin@vsu.edu

Virginia Tech Avery Bakeley Dept. of Human Resources 540-231-0448

Manger, Conflict Resolution Program North End Center, Suite 2300

abakeley@vt.edu Blacksburg, VA  24061

William and Mary, College of Debbie Howe

Director, Employee Relations P.O. Box 8795

Williamsburg, VA  23187-9795

Woodrow Wilson Rehabilation Center Lisa Knicely P. O. Box 1500 540-332-7320

Human Resources Director Fishersville, VA  22939

lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov

mailto:imoore2@vcu.edu
mailto:cpuckett@vccs.edu
mailto:mcox@yesvirginia.org
mailto:kaniael@vmi.edu
mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov
mailto:jawalker@vsu.edu
mailto:gmartin@vsu.edu
mailto:gmartin@vsu.edu
mailto:abakeley@vt.edu
mailto:lisa.knicely@wwrc.virginia.gov



